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LIGHTING NOTES:

1.

LIGHT POLES SHALL BE THE FOLLOWING

MANUFACTURER:
3.5 ACUITY D-SERIES LED BOLLARD

CATALOG NUMBER:
DSXB LED 12C 350 40K ASY

JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE PGE APPROVED SPLICE BOXES. PGE APPROVED BOXES ARE:

MANUFACTURER: CATALOG NUMBER:
NEW BASIS FCA132418T-00043
QUAZITE (HUBBELL) A42132418A017
ARMORCAST AB001946TAX18-PGE
HIGHLINE CHA132418HE1

"ELECTRIC" OR "POWER" SHALL BE IN THE LID MARKING AREA.

#10 AWG, 600 VOLT, 3-CONDUCTOR, CLASS B STRANDING, THPE TC, WITH SUNLIGHT-RESISTANT
45-MIL PVC JACKET, SUITABLE FOR DIRECT BURIAL INSTALLATIONS. INSULATION TO BE BLACK,
RED, AND GREEN PER NEMA WC-7 FOR NEC APPLICATIONS (TFN, THWN, THHN), WITH FILLERS OR
BINDING TAPE ADDED TO PRODUCE ROUND OUTER JACKET, RATED 90 DEGREE C DRY AND 75
DEGREE C WET, 1000 FT NR REELS. JACKET TO DISPLAY SEQUENTIAL FOOTAGE MARKINGS. 2
REEL LABELS, ONE ATTACHED TO THE OUTSIDE FLANGE SURFACE, ONE ATTACHED TO THE DRUM
WRAPPING; EACH TO DETAIL TOTAL FOORAGE, INSIDE OR STARTING FOOTAGE. CONTACT PGE FOR
SUPPLIERS.

GENERAL NOTES

1.

2.

3.

ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF BEAVERTON
STANDARDS, THE 2008 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR HIGHWAY
CONSTRUCTION OF THE OREGCN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AND THE
SPECIAL PROVISIONS

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT STANDARDS OF
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (NEMA) AND THE
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. (U.L.). WHEREVER APPLICABLE. IN
ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLANS, STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS,
AND THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS, ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL
CONFORM TO THE CURRENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE (NEC) THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE, STANDARDS OF THE
AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI), AND ANY LOCAL
ORDINANCES WHICH MAY APPLY.

LOCATION OF ILLUMINATION CONDUITS AND JUNCTION BOXES ARE
APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OTHER UTILITIES
TO ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION.

PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE: | H
ACUITY BRAND - D-SERIES LED BOLLARD j

SPECIFICATIONS:

D(DIAMETER)  =8"
H

(HEIGHT) = 42"

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

QTyY

TYPE, CURRENT, COLOR, DISTRIBUTION

INITIAL LUMEN

LLF BUG RATING

61

12 LED D-SERIES, 350mA, 4000K, ASYMMETRIC

889

.85

B1-U0-G1

L UMINAIRE TABLE

POLE NO. STREET STATION OFFSET POLE HEIGHT WATTAGE
1 Street F 10+74 245'RT 3.5 16
2 Street F 11425 24.5'RT 3.y 16
3 Street F 11+83 24,5'RT 3.5 16
4 Street F 12+40 24,5'RT 3.5 16
5 Street F 12+9¢ 24.5'RT 35 16
6 Street F 13+51 24.5'RT 35 16
7 Street F 14+46 24.5'RT 3.5 16
8 Street F 14496 24.5'RT 3.5 16
9 Street F 15+49 24.5'RT 3.5 16

10 Street F 15+99 24.5'RT 3.5 16
i1 Street F 16+78 24.5'RT 3.5 16
1z Road 6C 22486 23.5RT 3.5 16
i3 Road 6C 23+39 23.5RT 35 16
14 Road 6C 23+91 23.5RT 3.5 le
15, Road 6C 24+43 23.5RT 3.5 16
16 Road &6C 24496 23.5RT 3.5 16
17 Road &6C 25+48 23.5RT 3.5 16
18 Road 6C 25499 23.5RT 3.5 16
19 Road 6C 26+54 23.5RT 3.5 15
20 Road 6C 27+10 23.5RT 3.5 16
21 Road 6C 27+84 235RT 3.5 16
22 Road 6C 28+42 23.5RT 3.5 16
23 Road 6C 28+95 235RT 3.5 16
24 Road 6C 25+54 23.5RT 3.5 16
25 Road 6C 30+09 - 23.5RT 3.5 16
26 Road 6C 30+64 23.5RT 3.5 16
27 Road 6C 31+19 235RT 3.5 16
28 Road 6C 31+74 23.5RT 3.5' 16
29 Road 6C 32429 23.5RT 3.5 16
30 Road 6C 32483 235RT 3.5 16
31 Road 6C 33438 23.5RT 35 16
32 Road 6C 33+88 23.5RT 3.5 16
33 Road 6C 34+84 23.5RT 3.5 16
34 Road 6C 35439 23.5RT 3.5' 16
35 Road 6C 35+93 23.5RT 3.5' 16
36 Road 6C 36+48 23.5RT 3.5 i6
37 Road 6C 37403 235RT 3.5 16
38 Road 6C 37+02 23.5RT 3.5 16
38 Road 6C 38+21 235RT 3.5 16
40 Road 6C 38+80 23.5RT 3.5 i6
41 Road 6C 39438 235RT 3.5 16
42 Road 6C 39+97 23.5RT 3.5 16
43 Road 6C 40+55 235RT 3.5 16
44 Road 6C 41+i4 23.5RT 3.5 16
45 * Road 6C 41+73 235RT 3.5 16
46 Road 6C 42+31 23.5RT 35 16
47 Staircase 00+11 SRT 3.5 16
48 Staircase 00+77 7LT 3.5 16
a9 Staircase 01+21 5RT 3.5 16
50 Staircase 01+76 5LT 3.5 16
51 Staircase 02+84 5RT 3.5 16
52 Staircase 03+37 7LT 3.5 16
53 Staircase 03+93 5RT 3.5' 16
54 Staircase 04+49 5LT 3.5' 16
55 Staircase 05+52 5RT 3.5 16
56 Staircase 06+15 7LT 3.5' 16
57 Stairease 06+62 5RT 3.5 16
58 Staircase 07+17 51T 3.5 i6
59 Staircase . 08+01 517 3.5 16
60 Staircase 08+56 S5RT 3.5 16
61 Staircase 09+11 5LT 3.5 16

LUMINAIRE STANDARDS TABLE

ROADWAY . LIGHT LEVEL {fc)
STREETF RECOMMENDED 0.7
STA. 10+65 - 13+70 DESIGN 0.8
STREETF RECOMMENDED 0.7
STA. 14+25 - 16+15 DESIGN 0.8
STREETF RECOMMENDED 0.7
STA. 16+63 - 17+25 DESIGN 07
ROAD 6C RECOMMENDED 0.7
STA. 22475 - 34400 DESIGN 0.7
ROAD 6C RECOMMENDED 87
STA. 34+55 - 42+47 DESIGN 07
STAIRCASE 1 RECOMMENDED 0.7
STA. 0+00 - 2+12 DESIGN 05
STAIRCASE 2 RECOMMENDED 0.7
STA. 2+72 - 4+85 DESIGN 0.9
STAIRCASE 3 RECOMMENDED 0.7
STA. 5436 - 7+47 DESIGN 0.8
STAIRCASE 4 RECOMMENDED 0.7
STA. 7+98 - 9+17 DESIGN 0.8

L EGEND

' INSTALL DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE (LP), POLE NUMBER (N).

"
8
[=]
L &
| = o
s 3
L ®
3 —
o 2
= =

o

w [
o B
o (]
3

% SAES
-]

I .:O
o
c

= z |2

< =
S Fa

] Slm
O v

z K]
©
S
AN\

o o

=

(3]

al

~—

[72]

wi

o

T

>

w

735 SW 158TH AVENUE
BEAVERTON, OR 87006

'WEST HILLS

PERMIT SUBMITTAL — OCTOBER 7, 2015

MULTI-USE PATH AND
STAIRCASE LIGHTING DETAILS

SOUTH COOPER MOUNTAIN

K

KITTELSON &
ASSOCIATES, NG,

TRANSPORTATION
 ENGINEERING/PLANNING

610 SW ALDER, SUITE 700
PORTLAND, OREGON 97205
(503)228-5230

17808

| Project No. Drawing No.

IL-01

Exhibit No. :

© 2013 otak, Inc.




dMO axr axr

1030 onss| oyl s3pg  [peyosyn umoug | ubissg

SL/1E/2L STHIdX3

900.6 HO 'NOLH3IAVIY
INNIAVY HL8G]I MS GEL

‘ONI ‘LNIRJO1EAZA

NVId ONILHIIT HLVd dASO-LLTAN

STIIH LSIM

NIV.LINNOW H3dOOD HINOS

(503)228-5230

TRANBPORTATION
ENGINEERING/EFLANNING

ASSOCIATES, ING,

610 SW ALDER, SUITE 700
PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

Drawing No.

IL—02

Exhibit No.
© 2013 Otak, Inc.

17808
Project No

SIN3AWNOD NOISIAZY A8 Alvad | ‘ON

o
0

e =" Road 6C - STA 34+34

00+52 Hm:.mmﬁ @
!

~

r—

J4-+00

-7
RER oinul‘n;iEE’c"
N

32/

!
-
<y,
\O°

33+00
_i.
et b
YR
ARRESTE R
L&) .30

Al kl %1 b FRE .
LR TA VR AR IR YR YRSEYR YR FRER TN PO T4

TYTYY
EERERYEANE PR TR TETRYNVENRER TS PR T

W) .00, 2. 50 . 20, 0D o e

5.
R
8.

32400
—+
i3
I

31+00
]
1

LR

5 = =
-

_ - - el

AR ] B X XY

iy li‘nu“’l‘ 0.

SEE SHEET -3
Road 6C

30400
t
k]
(00 J 10

Y
ANR
N

ER N BT B
hl

mw Street Hg N

_——
85162

IRERFRIRERYE NE NE N N ¥

TR YR N N A N

o 2
00.00,00.00,10]20

L]
IR TR YRR XA Y]

4
RIRER} b
0.4,

29400
]
T
U
(1P
\23/
yd
.
—

=
= = £
L]
S
..

(-]
TR

==
r - -

IR YRR 2]
*
D . 10,30 . 00 . G..JW0
R

ot
T Yate

e —

e
st ta

(1P
\22/
36+00

6C

_Road

35+00
]
t

’ L.

L&
Street O

Road 6C - STA 34+34

The small text indicates photometric footcandle values for

the property line. All values fall below the City’s maximum
the pedestrian path.

The large text indicates photometric footcandle values on
0.5 foot-candle value permitted on the property line,

Notes:

7= WDy jnoAn

Bapeuonpuwn)|| ~pad 909, \ubissp\sbap\ubjunoy 18doch yinog — RORL1\8I0Id\PUDILOLTH\N

G102 "L ddd0OLD0 — TVLILINANS LINddd

opnogf

END OF DEVELOPMENT

wdzgz - S10Z '£0 100 PeNOd




K:\H_Portiand\projfile\ 17808 — South Cooper Mountain\dwgs\design\17808_Ped_llumination.dwg  Layout Name: IL-3

jboudart

Plotted: Oct 07, 2015 — Z:50pm

Notes:

The large text indicates photometric footcandle values on the
property line. All values fall do not exceed the City’s maximum
0.5 foot-candle value permitted on the property line.

The small text indicates photometric footcandle values for the

pedestrian path.
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— Porch Light (Typ.)

— Garage Light (Typ.)
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######### POfCh 2 A —
. — B ——maerema ‘
ROADWAY LIGHT LEVEL (fc)
Notes: ALLEY 1a RECOMMENDED 0.7 i
_ : o DESIGN 0.8
a) 18Olines and circular symbol indicate placement of the garage ALLEY 1b RECOMMENDED 0.7
or porch lights DESIGN 0.8
ALLEY 23 RECOMMENDED 0.7
b}y Garage lights will be placed centered above the garage at a 10 DESIGN 0.9
foot mounting height. ALLEY 2b RECOMMENDED 0.7
DESIGN 0.8
¢} Porch lights will be placed at doorway entrance at a ALLEY 3 REC%“:;‘:ICENNDED g';
6 foot mounting height. S RECOMMENDED 07
Lo . DESIGN 0.8
d} The large text indicates photometric footcandle values on the RECOMMENDED 0.7
; : . PORCH 2 :
property line. All values fall do not exceed the City’'s maximum DESIGN 0.8
0.5 foot-candle value permitted on the propenty line. PORCHZ RECOMMENDED 0.7
DESIGN 1.0
e) The small text indicates photometric footcandle values for areas PORCH 4 RECOMMENDED 0.7 -
in close proximity to either the garage or porch area DESIGN 1.3
RECOMMENDED 0.7
PORCH
ORCH> DESIGN 1.1
PORCH 6 RECOMMENDED 0.7
DESIGN 1.2
PORCH 7 RECOMMENDED 0.7
. DESIGN 0.7
Porch Light Garage Light PORCH 8 RECOMMENDED 0.7
6 Foot Mounting Height 10 Foot Mounting Height DESIGN 1.0
* e
e
e O 0.1 Footcandle Isoline

0.1 Footcandle Isoline

0.5 Footcandle Isoline

Porch Light Specifications
100 Watt incandescent bulb
108 Total Fixtures

0.5 Footcandle Isoline

Garage Light Specifications

100 Watt incandescent bulb
83 Total Fixtures
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